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12 September 1046 

Era. Mary S. Mdr«w» 
617 Condron Str««t 
Holllday»burg, Pexmsylvinl* 

Dear Mr«, kaArem i 

Tbe IMf Departwrnt i s most d#«iroui that you b« ^ J j * 
. aation regarding the burial loeablon of your huaband* the late Tachnioal 

^ I t o r f M t t l Robert C. Andrwa, A>3,g^ 33 249 400. 

-TSm f m H m H I M * omoe d l a e l ^ T t k ^ i i ^ e m a l a s are iatenred 
In the United Statsa Military Cametery Margratan, Holland, plot TT, 
row 1, grare 21. You «ay ba assured that the Identlflaatlon and intar-
ment have been aooompllehad with f i t t ing dignity and aolemity. 

Thia oematery ia located ten nllaa wast of Aaahon. Germany, and la 
under the constant eara and auperrlalon of United States military per­
sonnel* 

The War DepartHant haa now been author is ad to oaaply, at Qovera-
aent aacpenaa, with tha feaalbla wishes of the next of kto regardlns 
f inal Interment, here or abroad, of the raaaalTis of your loved one. At 
a later date, thla off lee w i l l , without any action cm your part, pro-
vlde the next of kin with f u l l information and eollolt hla detailed 
desire8. 

Please /ooept my slnoere sympathy in your groat IDS*. 

Sincerely youra. 

T. B. UHiail 
Major Oenaral 

The Quartermaster Oeneral 

CC| Air Corps 
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I, 

United ttfttee KtUtary Ĉ aBtaacy 
fcsrfsrateo, Holland 

i m . I**y i* Andrew 
617 Condron Street _ 
aolIUaystourg, fawwyltwU 

»e«r Kra. AndtWi* 

dletotawwrt aaod fteel burlftl { t ^ - ^ ! w ^ t h thla sacrod reaponalhllity 
» « t e r S S t t of the ^ ^ ^ ^ S ^ s S S t ^ S n ? S S « t a S T you my 
tothe honored dead, wm** * ^ ^ ^ S S T S J ^ T Z m ^ ftt tfct 
S S BMMMS relAtlTe off the ahcrm-naned aeoeesed, vho gnre me ^ 
aervloe of hla oowntry* 

fhe ^loaed ^ h l e t a , T T ^ ' S ^ S m / ^ ^ S S S i ^ 
^ "Az-erloan ̂ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ S H f kin acoordlns to 
avnllable to you by ycwOovw^mt. ^ p ^ ^ t , TDlapoaltlon of 
the line of Mnehlp ae wt forth ^ the encloe^ ^ ^ 4 , ^ 5 vlehes aa to 
World Vter n Amed fcrroea ^ J ^ ^ J ^ ^ ^ S ^ ^ I of the an-
the dlapoeltlm of the W g ^ - g J f j T g S L 1 ? ^ S d ^ u deelre to rolln-
doead fom "Sequeet tm ^ ^ ^ ^ f j ^ ^ ^ pSaee o^lete Itert II of the 

m of the 

(snclooed f ana. 

offioe. 
wm you Pleee. o^letethe j g o j e ^ J ^ / S l o h ^ ^ -

Benaine" end m i l In the e«oloeed w ^ ^ ^ ! ^ ^ S ^ O T ) t rett^ v i l l 
po«S5e, within 30 day* after Ite reoeiyt by yout Xte prc^t return wxx* 
avoid unneoawoary a4^y».;| 

- ) — L O 

v. f 
•.Sincerely, 

TBBMAS B. URKIK 
* l h o l l , • ' * : a' . ..<» • Major feoeral 

' She QuartenBaarter General 

fbo 

"i 



30 Sopteniber 19*6 

Mr*. Mary 1. Andraw 
617 Condron Btraat 
HoUidayBburg, PsrmfiylYftnla 

Doar Mrs. Andrawat 

/•.•! 

Th. war DaDartment it »ost daairoua that you ha fumlahod tha 

OAj? lata Taohnleal Sargaant B<ft«ft C. ka&m, A^.H. 33 eg^w^ ^ 

A5: TW imrt! tff off la* Aiaolooa tha* hia r a n ^ wra orlg. 

fiaU. 

.1 ,a^it furthar diaolooa that hia r«aaii» art^ latarrad 

SawTai, located tan alios vast of Aaohw, Qtnmy. 
*h» ô vartuwat haa now haan authoriaad ta conjily, at Q ^ 9 r a * \ 
Tha war D W ^ ^ X ^ JJJaa of tha naxt of kin raaardlns v 

^ t e f ^ ^ 1 ^ ^ X vith^t ony action M ggaJW* y 
J i d H h a W <rf Ma vith full infocmtlm and solicit hia dotallad 
daalras. 

Plaaaa awast ny in yoar grant lost. ^ 

Major Ganoral 
r Tha Quartermaster General 



/I-

^GYG ^93 Andrevs. Hp-bert 0. SS 33 349 dOOj^Contlnued) 16 August 1946 

neoesslty for complete coordination of movement in many parts of the 
world make i t impoasible, at this time, to estimate when these forms 
w i l l he nailed. Hesponses to them w i l l be acted upon with a minimum 
of delay. 

This office has noticed a change in your mailing address. If this 
represents a permanent change, i t i s requested that this office be advised. 

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son. 

JOB THS QT'AKPF-BMASTSR QMSHiLl 

Sincerely yours. 

at JAMES L . PPJOT 
Major, m0 
Assistant 

2 

k-'.i 



Andrews, Robert 0. 
SN 33 249 400 

16 Aogaat 1946 
Address Reply To 
THE QUARTKRHAST^R GENERAL 
Attention: Memorial Division 

Mr. Robert 0. Andrews 
5124 Friendship Avenue 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mr. Andrews: 

Tour le t ter to The Adjutant General concerning your eon, the late 
Technical Sergeant Robert C. Andrews, has been referred to thia o f f i ce . 

%' 
The o f f i c i a l report of bur ia l shows that the remains of your 

son were or ig ina l ly interred In the Cemetery Poppingawier, Netherlands, 
but were later disinterred and moved to a more suitable site where 
constant care of the grave can be assured by our Forces in the f i e l d . 

The renort of burial further discloses that the remains of your 
son are now interred ia plot TT, row 1, grave 21, In the United States 
Mi l i t a ry Cemetery Margraten, Holland, located ten miles west of Aachen, 
Germany, 

The War Department has now been authorized to renove, at Govern­
ment expense, to the f i n a l resting place cleeignated by the next of 
k i n , the remains of those American citizens who died whilo serving 
overseas with our armefi forces during this war. 

When the necessary preliminaries have been completed, a letter 
"with an information pamphlet and a "Request for Disposition" form 
attached w i l l be sent to the next of k in of those American dead. 
The "Bequest for Disposition" form, when properly f i l l e d out, w i l l 
constitute the formal expression of the next of kin 's detailed desires. 
Since letters to the next of k in w i l l be dispatched automHtioally mA 
according to the records here, communications with this o f f i ce regard­
ing this subject w i l l not be necessary. 

As you probably know, the supply of steel for the manufacture of 
caskets, i s at present uncertain. Without this essential l i e * , the 
movement of remains cannot properly be in i t ia ted . This fact and the 



AGPC-0 201 Andrews, Robert C. 
(26 Oct 45) 332k9kOO 

Mr. Robert C. Andreva 
5124 Frlendsbip Avenue 
Pittsburgh, PennsylTenia 

21 June 19̂ 6 

Dear Mr. Andrawa: 

I BBS referring to your letter of 26 October 1945, concerning your eon, 
tha late Technical Sergeant Robert C. Andreva. 

Tha diatraas you hava suffered since reeeiTing the and announcsment of 
your son's death lo stoat underatandabla and your desire to learn the detail* 
thereof ia realised fully. According to translated captured Oenaen document a 
Sergeant Andreva* death occurred on 16 Pecenber 1943 at about 2:00 p.m., aa 
the reault of a skull fracture sustained when the B-17 (flying fortress) 
bomber on vhich he vaa serving craahad at Poppingawier, letharlands. Thla 
infomation vaa eonreyed to your daughter-in-lav, Mre. Mary S. Andreva, in a 
letter dated 1 February 1946, ttm Brigadier General Leon W. John son, s copy 
of vhich vaa fumished thla office. 

The records of thla offlca dlacloae that there ware no survivors of the 
crew vlth whom Sergeant Andrewe vaa serving an 16 Lecaaber 1943. 

Natters pertaining to the burial end tha return of the ranalna of our 
military personnel who die overseaa are handled by The Quarteraaater Oeneral, 
Waahingtoa 25, D. C, and a copy of your letter is being forwarded to that 
official for appropriate attention. 

The death of your aon is deeply regretted end 1 realise how futile any 
vorda of mine may be to assuage your grief hut I trust that tha knowledge of 
hie heroic sacrifice in action nay be a aource of sustaining costfort. 

You have my heartfelt sympathy in your bereavsment. 

Sincerely youra. 

EDWARD F. WITSSLL 
Major General 
The Adjutant General of the Azmy 



/ < 

C O P Y 

5121+ Friendship Ave., 
Pittsburgh, Penna. 
October 26, 19^5 

To The Adjutant Generals Office, Washington, D.C. 

From Robert C . Andrews 

Subject: T/s Robert 0. Andrews Army Air Corps Dec'sd 
Serial 33249^00 33Tth Bomber Squadron 

96th Bomber Group. 

1 Under date of April 15, 19^5 infonnation was received from your office 
that the above mention soldier was k i l l e d in action on December 16, 19^3-
The writer being his father earnestly requests further infonnation as to: 

a Where he ia buried 
Infonnation ae to when bodies of men w i l l be brought home 
Were there any eurvivore of his crew 

I trust that you w i l l be able to furnish me the above and any other infor­
mation that i s available. 

Yours truly 

/ B/ Robert C. Andrews 

C O P Y 



A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S CITY Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 
SOI H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y I, M I S S O U R I 

IN REPLY REFER T O # 1 7 5 1 6 5 M JRM:I3M:mam 

Docembar 1, 1944 

Mrs. ̂ ary E. Andrews / 
617 Condron Street , 
Hollidaysburg, Pennsylvania ^ 

Dear Mrs. Andrews! 

The inay Effects Bureau has received from overseas 
some paraonal effects of yoxur husband. Technical Sergeant y. 
Robert C. Andrews. 

I am inclosing a check for $23.24, representing 
funds whioh belongod to him. The remainder of the property 
is being forwarded to you in one carton and one package. 

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you 
et the aeration of thirty days from this data, please notify 
mm and tracer will be instituted. 

She action of this Bureau in transmitting personal 
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such 
property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of 
the state of the soldier's legal reaidenoe. ^ 

1 regret the olrouastancas prompting this letter, and 
wlah to express my sympethy In the loss of your husband. 

Tours very truly. 

P. A. EC KHAR DT 
Captain Q.M.C. 
Assistant 

1 Incl— 
Check 



AVE] 

A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S CITY Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 
• 0 1 H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y I, M I S S O U R I 

IN REPLY REFER Tol7J>X6$- D L^" 

(3-10-20-44) \_, 
tTRMiMrdmw 

September 20, 1944 

Mrs. Susan E. Andrews 
2108 1 9 ^ Street 
Altoona, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mrs. Andrews: 

This refers to your recent l e t t e r inquiring about 
the personal effects of your son. Technical Sergeant Robert 
C. Andrews. 

I am sorry to report that the Army Effects Bureau 
has not yet received any information regarding your son's 
e f f e c t s ; however, i n view of transportation delays and other 
d i f f i c u l t i e s involved, i t i s probable that s u f f i c i e n t time 
has not elapsed for the receipt of his property. 

This Bureau delivers personal effects as soon as 
possible a f t e r a r r i v a l here, to the soldier's l e g a l representative 
or next-of-kin, as required by the 112th A r t i c l e of War. Our . 
records Indicate that Sergeant Andrews i s survived by a widow 
and i t w i l l be necessary that we communicate with her when any 
of his belongings are received. 

I wish to express my sympathy, i n the loss of your son. 

Sincerely yours. 

W. D. WALSER 
1st Lt. Q.M.C. 
Assistant 



RECEIPT OF REMAINS 

ore 11348 D I S T R I B U T I O N C E N T E R 

AGR DISTRIBUTION CENTER, PHILA. QM DEPOT 

HICKEY FUNERAL HOKE 
911 LEXINGTON AVE., 
ALTOONA, PA. 

DAY LETTER 

0.1.9558 

R E M A I N S C O N S I G N E X ) T O : 

7 f 3 

REkAINS OF LATB T SG ROBERT C. ANDREWS 33249400 HE ING 

SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMBER 

NINETEEN PENNSYLVANIA RAILROAD LEAVING PHILADELPHIA ' 

ELEVEN TEN AM THIRD DECEMBER AND DUE TO ARRIVE 

ALTOONA, FA. FIVE THIRTY FM RAILROAD TIME 

THIRD DECEMBER . REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT 

REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND NOTIFY NEXT OF KIN 0 ESCORT 

WILL BE PERMITTED TO REMAIN A MAXIMUM OF SEVENTY TWO HOURS. 

C. Ro YOST, LT COL, QMC 

1, T H E U N D E R S I G N E D , D O H E R E B Y A C K N O W L E D G E R E C E I P T O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E A B O V E - N A M E D D E C E A S E D 

3 19 

( , / / V / ) / CONSIGNEE jn 

QMC FORM 1 1 
15 NOV 46 I 

16—fi207S- l U. 8. GQVEDNMENT PltlNTIN6 OmCE 



MESSAGEFORM 
SSAGE CENTER No, 

C A L L S STA, SER. No. 

TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT 

PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR 

• : r-

ACTION INFORMATION E X E M P T OPERATING SIGNALS 

DATE-T IME S R O U P 

GROUP COUNT 

GR 

j SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY 

FROM: (Originator) 

AGR DISTRIBUTION CENTER, PHILA. m DEPOT 
ACTION TO: 

I N F O R M A T I O N T O : 

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION 

MrcEDE NCE FOR I 
INFORMATION 

• ORIGINAL MESSAGE O . I . 9 5 S 8 
REFERS TO ANC 

IDENTIFICATION 
THER MESSAGE 

CLASSIFICATION 

REMAINS OF LATE , m m m ^ SS249400 BEING 

SHIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT ON TRAIN NUMBER 

RAILROAD LEAVING PHILADELPHIA 

AND DUE TO ARRIVE 

RAILROAD TIME 

usxm TKB m turn m.cmm£ 

*ut3o»#, PA, rm tmm PH 
. REQUEST YOU MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO ACCEPT 

TBI SB JDiXSMBER " 

REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL AND NOTIFY NEXT OF KIN. ESCORT 

WILL BE PERMITTED TO REMAIN A MAXIMUM OF SEVENTY TWO HOURS. 

C. Ro YOST, LT COL, QMC 

- S E C U R I T Y C L A S S I F I C A T I O N 

- O R I G I N A T I N G A G E N C Y -
DATB-T IME GROUP 

SIGNATURE 
- A U T H O R I Z A T I O N -

OFFICIAL T ITLE 

PAGE OF 

WDAGO FORM -1 -a I C Q THIS lorm auperseaes w u A U U r orm n- ioo , £o A U K ^ ' i f 

15 JUN 1345 • D O a n d WD AGO Form 001, 12 Mar 43, which are obsoloto. 
This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-1G8, 23 Aug 44, 1 0 — U , S , bOVEHUMENT PRINTING O F F I C E 



REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT 
OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 

(Read Explanation on Reverse Side before completing form) 

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) 

msms, HOBEKT jj 
BRANCH OF SERVICE 

AAF 
RANK OR GRADE 

r so 

SERIAL NO. 

33249400 

O A T E ; " 

D«o. 6, 1948 
TO BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT 

INTERMENT EXPENSES 
(Civilian or Private Cemetery) 

c. STIIGER 
' COL. , F B. 

_ I—I TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES P H I L . A . , 
I I (National or Pout Cemetery) , . 

BYMBOIt .• 

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM 

1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral Director. 

2. F i l l in as required and sign four copies. 

3. Check Box " A " or Box " B " above, not both. 

4. Check Box " A " when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery. 

5. Check Box " B " when remains are delivered to home or other place prior to burial in a national or post cemetery. 

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX ••A" IS CHECKED 

I certify that the sum of $ 1 8 4 , 0 0 was 
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the 
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in 
the cemetery indicated below: 

NAME- •* VmUtft 

CITY OR COUNTY: 

STATE: 

Fairview 

Altoona 

Pa. 

RETURN FOUR COPIES T g ^ ^ ^ j ^ g Q f ^ ^ g l 

PMJJU ^swtexuMter Dtpot 
2000 S. 2:0th 3t«, 
Phila•| 45* Pa. 
ATTKi AGS Divisicn 

FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX " B " IS CHECKED 

"X.certify that the sum of $ , was 

paid by me from personal funds in connection with the 

transportatit)iu.pf the remains of the above-named dece­

dent from: (Cityf town, or place from which remains were 

shipped) """"^S. 

TO; (Name and Location of National or Post CemetBry) 

SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT 

ADDRESS (Strait number or RFD, City and State) 

617 Condroq St., Hollidaysburg, Pa. 
RELATIONSHIP TO DECEDENT 

Widow 
REMARKS 

ab [ JAW 

QMC FORM ioqe 
REV 5 MAR 48 

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS 
FORM ARE OBSOLETE 



is*" \ • 

13 Jul liS ' 

Attached hereto corxpetiondence ajad/ox ot^er identifying media of -oossible 
Clival value, partaininf; to: 

ANDREWS Robert 

Remtritited to the United Stafesr* .̂ 

C T SG 33249400 

(I-itial) (Hank) ' {AST) (Hank) 

6 MOV 1948 1 

Incl # 



i < 

i <•. 

n CCH :UNITI OF RAWVEPJBI^I, HOLLAND 

Thursday, 16 December 19̂ 3, about l4-sl5 hours P.M. two American 
Bombers came down in the community cf Rau?/erderhem. One was burning and 
the othei- exploded in the air. 

FU'e burned bodies wore found under and in the burned plane. Also 
the bodies of seven other pilots were found about one hundred yards away 
fror.; the plane. 

Three other bodies were found on 29 December and also two others on 
5th of January under the pieces of the burned plane, . . 

The names and numbers of the identification plates of the k i l l e d 
pilots are: . >. „ 

1. ED/IN T. KALINEA 32557S0B T 43 • 
2 . ALBERT J . C. SIZMADIA (0) 79o4/-0 T 42-43 
3 . EARL V. HA'TKENS 12130482 T 43 
4. EDV/IN R. Sf.!ITH (0) 7955^3 T 43 
5. SASSEN M. L . 3Iv:iTHS 

G R CREV/ 
6. "JILLIAI.! H. 3PEIJCER (0) 729321 T 42 
7. FRANK R. CUNNINGHAM 332S6504 T 42-3 
8. HALE [lOBE^T LGC}S 0674691 
9. ROBERT C. ANDREl/S_,. 332^9400 

10. 
11. JOSEPH YU r-OGTLOJ • 13031785 T 42-43 
12. UNKNOHN 
13, JOHN BAVOSA 32407737 T 42-43 
IA . KO.-ARD 0. INSCOE, JR. 34315009 T 42-3 
15. F . R. SMITH CURRING (Ln) 
16. MAYNARD C. FHEEMOLE (0) 798473 T 43 
17. JOHN L . MCINTYRE (0) 749443 T 43 

The bodies of numbers 1 to 12 were buried December 21. Those under the 
numbers 13, 14 and 15 on December 31, 1943 and those under numbers 16 and 
17 on January 6, 1944 in the'community of Poppingawier, in a Protestant 
cemetery. 

The burial was done by Pieter Bonnstra and Pieter Jonker i n the presents 
of the Burgccieostcr of tho community of Rauworderhem. 

Gignod̂ -on 16th October 1945 

BURGERMEESrEH OF RAtT /ERDERHEM 

CHESTER S. MILISZKIB*! 
2nd Lt. Inf. 



^ ( \ VCEMETERY OF POPPINGA"IER, HOLLAND 

NOTICE: THIS IS CORRECT LIST OF ROT AND GRAVE NUMBERS IN ffilCH THE BODIES 

. WERE FOUND IN THIS CEMETERY 

ROW GRAVE NO, NAME ASN 0 

13 1 JOHN L. MCIMTYRB 7^9443 T 43 

13 2 EDWIN T. KALINKA 32557808 T 43 

13 3 • ALBERT J. C. SIZB."ADIA 798450 T 42H3 

EARL V. HAWKENS 12130482 T 43 

5 ED?/IN R. SMITH 795843 T 43 

13 6 SASSEN Ut L. SUITHS 

13 7 ffiLLOM H# srsmm 729321 T 

13 8 FRANK R. CUNNINGHAM 33286504 T 42-43 

13 9 HALE ROBERT' LOCKE . e 0674691 

10 ROBERT C. ANMEL . 33249400 

13 11 W. H, DUKE 

12 JOSEPH R, G03TLOT 13031785 

4 13. UNKICWN -

- ii - ^ 14 JOHN |iAVOSA 32407737 T 42-43 

H 

, n 
15( ' HOWARD 0. INSCOE 

F, R, SMITH CURRING 

34315009 ^4M3 

17 MAYNARD C, FREEMOLE 798473 T 43 

This is an unorganized cemeteiy so therefore there are no Plot numbers. 
Th^re Is on? individual Row (Mo. 13) in the far l e f t side ooiser^of cemetery as 
?hQV»h ift sketoh, where these bodies wai*e buried, 

GRS Officer. 



I. 

WAR DEPARTMENT 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

QT/GYG 293 Andrews. Robert Callender (Name) 

, l/Sigt. — 

532494nn (Serial Mo.) 

M. A. C. R. Information Filed Under: 

RAJ'K: iHU. 

SEPTAL NO* M u m 

1? flifc ^̂ -7 



. Si 

VETERANS ADMINISTRATION 
Branch Office #3 

1%$ flprth Broad Street 
Philadelphia 2, Pa. 

October 17,1946 

Wal" Department 
Office of the Quartermaster General 
Washington 25, D. C. 

YOUR FILE REFERENCE: QJiiGYG 2 9 3 

IN REPLY REFER TO: P H 8 B A 

^ 

/ANDREIVS, Robert^C. 
/ -XC 3 517 857 

Gentlemen: 

In answer to your coraraunication, subject: "Address of Legal 
Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran, dated 16 September 1946, you are In­
formed that the case f i l e of the above deceased veteran discloses the 
following next of kin: Mary E. Andrews, widow, 617 Condron Street, 
Hollidaysburg, Pennsylvania; Robert Cc Andrews, father, and Susan E. 
Andrews, mother, both of 2108 19th Street, Altoona, Pennsylvania. 

If further information i s desired, i t w i l l be forwarded 

upon request. 

Very truly yours. 

L 
PAUL E. HUSSEY 
Director 
Claims Service 

A n inquiry by or concerning an ex-service m a n or woman should, i£ possible, give veteran's name and file number, whether 
C, X C , K , N , or V . If such file number is unknown, service or serial number should be given. 



. jr. 
A 

I) 

VfAR DEPARTMENT 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 

In Reply Refer Tn 
QMGYG 293 

08 249 400 

16 .eptombcr 1946 

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran 

TO: Veterans Administration 
New York Branch, Central Offioe 
2 Park Avenue 
New York, New York 
A t t n : Chief , Insurance D i v i s i o n 

1. Records on f i l e i n th i s o f f i c e indicate that fit* -oWt 
residing at 6X24 I*ionA»hi 
is the legal next of kin o Avonu«, Ht&bargtt, renccu^rlvimi* 

NAME: AndtWW, ^ b « r t C« 

SERIAL NO.: 68 849 400 

RANK: T*ohnl(Ma argwuit 

2, It is requested that this office be furnished, by -notation 
below, the latest address and relationship of the lef-al n^xt of kin of 
the deceased veteran mentioned above. 

f. 

ADDRESS; 

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: 

- =r-

C i — CO 

o H 
Cm 

(Street) 

oo 
m ^ 
X — 
O G O 

o 1 -

33 • 

M.riRTIOr G . C M L E S : 

Major,; CJ'l.gj' 
AssiHtantra 

RELATIONSHIP 

(Ci ty) 

03 

(State) 



1/ 

WAR DEPiiRTIi'ENT 
OFFICE THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 

WASHINGTON 25, D. 0 . 

I n Rep ly Refe r To 
QMGYG 293 

Andrews, Rober t C. 
S . N . 33 249 400 

B R A N C H # 3 
I N O E X 

OCT 10 1846 

16 September 194^|%''A ; 

SUBJECT: Address of Legal Next of Kin of Deceased Veteran 

TO: Veterans Administration 
New York Branch, Central Offioe 
2 Park Avenue 
New York, New York 
Attn: Chief, Insurance D i v i s i o n 

1. Records on f i l e i n this o f f i c e indicate that Mr. Robert 
C. Andrews, father, residing at 5124 Friendship 
Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania i s the legal naxt of kin of: 

NAME: Andrews, Robert C» 

SERIAL NO. : 33 249 400 

RANK: Technical Sergeant 

2. I t i s requested that t h i s o f f i c e be furnished, by notation 
below, the latest address and relationship of the legal nJxt of kin of 
the deceased veteran mentioned above. 

FOR THE QUART ERMASTER GENERAL: 

4 \ K - f . 
NAME: j ^ i ^ & p " . 

0 . RILEY 
M a j o r , QiilC 
A s s i s t a n t 

ADDRESS: 

CLAIMS DIVISION ORAHCH 01 flCEr3 

(Sta te) 



QJIGYG 293 Andrewe, Robert C. SN 33 249 400 (Continued) 16 Aueus t l946 

necessity for complete coordination 'or ' movemdJU iw-maaz^BnrtP of the 
world make i t impoeeible, at this t ine , tn ee t i r s te when theee forms 
w i l l be mailed. Responses to them w i l l be acted upon with a minimum 
of delay. 

This o f f i c e has noticed a change i n your n a i l i n g address. I f th i s 
represents a nerraanent change, i t i s requested that th is o f f i c e be advised. 

Please accept my sincere sympathy i n the loss of your son. 

FOR THE OJJARTERMASTER GENERAL: 

Sincerely yours, 

JAMBS L . PRENN 
Major, QMC ^3 
Assis tant 



ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

IN REPLY REFER TO Q ^ S Y Q 2 9 3 O F F I C E OF THE QUARTERMASTER G E N E R A L 

Andrews, Robert C. WASHINGTON 25, D. c. 
SN 33 249 400 

16 August 1946 
Address Reply To 
THE QUARTJSRMAST̂ E GENERAL 
Attention: Memorial L i v i s i o n 

Mr. Robert C. Andrews 
5124 "Friendship Avenue 
Pit tsburgh, Pennsylvania 

Dear-Mr. Andrews: 

Your l e t t e r to The Adjutant General concerning your son, the l a te 
Technical Sergeant Robert 0. Andrews, has been referred to th i s o f f i c e . 

cromr 
BUY 
vmrto 
J T A T B B 

The o f f i c i a l report of b u r i a l shows that the remains of your 
son were o r i g i n a l l y interred in the Cemetery Poppingawier, Netherlands, 
but were la t e r disinterred and moved to a more suitable s i t e where 
constant care of the ^rave can toe assured by our Forces in the f i e l d . 

The renort of b u r i a l further discloses that the remains of your 
son are now interred i n plot TT, row 1, grave 21, i n the United States 
M i l i t a r y Cemetery Margraten, Hollano, located ten miles west of Aachen, 
Germany, 

The War Dep.-rtment has now been authorised to renove, at Govern­
ment expense, to the f i n a l resting place designated by the next of 
kin, the remains of those American ci t i z e n s who died while serving 
overseas with our armed forces during this war. 

When the necessary -preliminaries have been completed, a l e t t e r 
with an information pamphlet and a "Request for Disposition" form 
attached v / i l l be sent to the next of k i n of those American dead. 
The "Request for Disposition" form, when properly f i l l e d out, w i l l 
constitute the formal expression of the next of kin's detailed desires. 
Since l e t t e r s to the next of k i n w i l l be dispatched automatically and 
according to the records here, communications with t h i s o f f i c e regard­
ing this siibject w i l l not be necessary, 

/' 
As you probably know, the supnly of steel for the manufacture of 

caskets, i s at nresent uncertain. v i t h o u t this essential item, t h e / 
movement of remains cannot properly be i n i t i a t e d . This fact and t)/e 



3. -i^6 0 

• 

3 



OQMG FORM 302a 
1 Dec . I S t H BURIAIf INFORMATION REPORTED BY THE. ENEMY-

E (Gs t First . H i d i i l a S — « 4 w ^ - ™ | s a « 

Andrew. Rob C. 
DATE OF BIRTH 

T/3gt. 

S^J^KEVA. SWITZERLAND' 

ORGANmTTDTT • 

ZERLAND' f , J 

PLACE 
Air Corps 33249400 or 332A9100? 

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE 

DATE OF DEATH 

KIA. Deo. I6f 19A3 
PLACE 

PLACE OF BUR IAL 

Cemetery Poppingawier, Netherlands 
TYPE OF BURIAL 

LZZI SINGLE Z D COMRADE 

OATE OF BUR IAL 

- Dec. 21, 1943 

ROW NUMBFR 

30 

GRAVE NUMBER 

1 
OATE OF REBURIAL 

OTHER MEMBERS OF CREW OF Jung 
Machine/Fortress 

HAME 

1. Locke, Robert Hale 

2. Duke, W.H. 

3.' Unknown 

Costlow, Joseph R. "Crew cf 

RAVK 

Boeiag 
a/Fortress" 

NAME RANK 

10. 

PERSONAL EFFECTS 

SOURCE QF INFORMATION: GERMAN LIST OF AMERICAN CASUALTIES NO. 1 6 / 1 0 8 

RUS NUMBER 

3300 
DATED 

10 Feb. 19U 

STAMP: INFORMATION CENTER FOR PRISONERS OF WAR AND CASUALTIES 

PLACE 

Berlin, Germany 
DATE 

10 Feb, 1944 

EMARKS According to Lis t 21/23 Freemole, M.C. belongs to this crew. 

8 5 - l S 8 8 7 - a M 



^3 rt) 

ENEMY CASUALTY FORM 

1. CURB1NT m 

2. COUNT^ (NATION/iLITY) 

3. NAKE 

4. DATE OF BIRTH » 

5. HATE OF FATHER 

6. MAIDEN rJAliE OF MOTHER , 

7. ADDRESS OF PARENTS , 

8. NAIIE AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

9. RANK J JjLlild * ,t 

10. UNIT (TROOP SlVISIOK)')'}̂  ( \ ( ^ X ^ y S l r t . J r ̂ H^. ̂  V̂  ̂  - --

11. DATE AND PLACE OF CAPTURE. ̂ H^^. J^^^HJYl. 

ILJ.U 3- •• V.V. 
12, 'VOUJJDS AND INJURIES 

13. DAULBAND PLACE.OF m^hW^l VLJ9S^A . . . . . . . . . 



0GM3 Form No. 302 512 
1? June 19̂ 4 B U K I A L I N F O R M A T I O N 

WAMf! IMTaHEff^.JtoinflU ^ j r r S p ? - . ASN. 33. 1PP. 

EANK Sgt- ; ORGANIZATION, Air. Corps.. <Fortrea8.)-

EMEEGENCY ADDRESSEE 

DATE OF DEATH. Ik Dec*. PEACE. European. Area.. 

PLACE OF BURIAL. 

DATE OF BURIAL DATE OF REBURIAL. 

PERSONAL EFFECTS 

REMARKS Tb0. Mipipjipr. pt. Ayi^lpp. PW-̂ fr̂ rP?11?11?1?1?̂ . 9?. ̂ .-M-r.?????? 

Air-Force. Personnel. Bureau. Aa(». Vsrl,. 25. NP>. &4t/UU. (A). 3.P 

(In. reply, please, refer, to. b̂pys. file. JOTlW*. glTlPfi. ^t!».f?4. PP^Ptp, ^i. bflef) 

Berlin. W. B. March. 2D,. 19itk 7. Leipzig. 5*̂ . X*l,. A^T.-. RP?-phpluft>. (^rmlpiptry). Berlin 

Tel. LOJCSLJ. . 52G02k 21821a. 12.0Pk7. tPPE. PJ-st... 218011. Extjsnsipn. 11?3. .(Stamp)... 

Q̂ JUU. Hi«h. DDBinsnd. of. the. iUwA FPrPPA .CW-Pf. Pf Pri-.«PPpr. pf. ??ar Mr... 5,. l?i^. 

Day. Book lie. I QexMral .V, 

.RE:.. .REPORTS jQon.Gemin& .the. AWB^OPP. fmm&k TPTP* 

.TCi . m«h flOMBWncl Af. .ti*. AmeA r.or.QPe.. Aectipn .-. Pi^Ppsrs of lYar̂ . Oeneral V 

•Torgau 

2h • 97813-3M 



ARMI,. SERVICE PARSES 
ARICf EFFECTS BUREAU 

• ORDER FOR SHIPJIENT 
t ' •••• *£fmm**** m rmm 

Effects of 

N a m e T/Sgt. Robert C. Andrewe 

A S N 33249400_ 

Case Ih, 1 7 5 1 6 5 D 

Wt. 

V 
Ship To: 

Mrs. Mary E. Andrews 
617 Condron Street 
Hollidaysburg, Pennsylvania 

Ship Via 
^ fl A t jj JJ 

Date November 30, 1944 

JRM:NM:dmw 

G 3/L No. 

1DW 
For Effects Quartermaster 

PACKAGES SHIPPED 

T O T I T 1f7 

Franked 
Est. Exp. 5hgsJ 
Est. Frt, Chgs/ 

Date Shipped 

REMARKS: 
Note lock storage i t em^fe 1 ^ 7 

..-'>•*—^\ 

vlEC > 

E f f . ÎM Form l l | (Rev. 8-19-UI;) 

\ . X 

Shipping Clerk 



ROUTING 

1 > Fiscal „ Z ^ A J L ^ ' I ' j X u ' t c p . -

2 t Captain Eckhardt 

3. 

Attach following itera(s) from 
Office Safe: 

JRM:NM:dmw 
November 30, 1944: 

Case No. 175165M ^ 

U-1 

Attach Bureau Check: 

Account No. ^5546 V f ^ ^ 28.24 

Account No. Amount 

Payable to: 

Mary E. Andrews 
61? Condron Street 
HnlUfiayshiirg, Pffnnaylvania 

NM 
(Correspondent) 

Check Noy 36663 

Initials gj^ 

Mary E. Andrews 

Twenty-Eight and 24/100 

45546." 

175165 

2 December 44 

23.24. 

Ass t . 
Major Q.M.C, 

E f f . QM Form 49 (2 Oct 44) 



I-. 

ARMY SERVICE FORCES 
KANSAS 'CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City 1, Missouri 

In Reply Refer To SPQDK 201 . , ' 

SUBJECT: Request for Report of Status 

TO : The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C. 

1. It is requested that the Army Effects Bureau be informed 
whether the following^named individual is carried on your records 
as deceased or pissing in action: 

Name: 
) 

Array Serial Number: 

Rank; 

Branch of Service; 
2. It also is requested that this Bureau be furnished the 

name, address, and relationship of bis beneficiary, alternate 
beneficiary, nearest relative,' and the bailee designated to re­
ceive his lost or mislaid property. 

For the Commanding Officer: 

MP: ml 
Eff QM Form 6S (Rev. 21 ?ter U,) 



TO 

337TI: BCm#Dl:3RT SQHADP.OH (H) AAF 
Office of The Soradron Go;;unander 

APO 6%, U.3. Army 
26 Jan 19/̂ 4 1943 

Effects of Enlisted Man kissing in Action 

Effects (Quartermaster, General Depot G-14, APO 507, U.S. Army 

1 

1. 'Iransmifcted herewith inventory of effects cf T/Sgt Robert C. 
ifidrews , 33249400 ' , wao failed to return from scheduled mission ove 
enemy territory on l5"Tiic~43 Said effects are being forwarded 
under, separate ccver. sHppeTTjy'rail this date. 

2. There are no creditors cr uebtors luiown i n tais Theater and perso. 
concerned is not Known to possess a ban'c account in this Tneater. 

' 3.( )wo monetary effects found during inventory. . 
CCftU.S, O f f i c i a l Ghecic No. 3550^7 » in the amount of h 7-0-0 ̂ / 

(_7 pound , _no shi l l i n g , no pence; % "28.^4 ) and representing cash 
found with effects is forwarded herewith. 

4.Ct)Designated beneficiary 
( )Person to be notified i n emergency i s : Mrs. Mary E. Andrews, 
( )Nearest relative 

617 Condron Street, Hollidaysburg, Pa. 

For The Squadron Commander 

2 Incls; 
1. Inventory of effects (g3JKSX«SKŜ  trip 
2. U. S. Check No. 355087 . G. SMITH, Capt. AC 

Executive 

1 mi 944 
DEPOT G - ' 4 

A P O 



Andrews 
(Last ilaacy - , (First Maar 3 

.g.̂ :',] rropY OF Fî cTs 
Robert 0 33249400 

^TttddlK In i t l xdJ (Serial KoJJ 
337tfa Bomb Squadron (n; -

(Oi'ganiaiition or arm of service; (G^co) 
Missing in Action on the l6bxi day of December 1943 

CLASS I . - Sp.bur, insignia, d'e'corftinna, medals, car.ij)ai,i_in badger,, v/fi 
manuscripts, a ari othoi- art icles valav.blc chiefly as keupsakes. 

atchcs. 

No. . i r t i c l o f j 

1 Nev. Testament 
1 .,ristv.'atch 
^ CcU'iisras 

liJ-SC let ters, capers, 
lo r Gunners' viinps 

ih. ;.rticlt-s 
Decoration ribbon 

CLy.SS II - Other effects 

No. Articles 

1 lailSafeSJ 

Ipr Bath slippers _ 

Ipr Low-cut shoes 
No. , Art ic les 
1 Qverni'-^t ba. v;/ contents 

.Jliecicties 

Cisar-ette £&£g 

.2_ 
2IL 

Sewing k i t s 

loot; 
i:£.ndkerchief p 

3 pfoc? tpwala 
2 tBath tov/els 
2 Lash cloths 
13 Cobton undershirts 
llprbochs 

1_ 

,] il\Qe_bru3j-_ _ 
1 ^'ountcin nen 

.eb FeltT 
Bftavinr muq and cream 
'ockeb knife 
jigarette, pouch 

liRarette lighter 
reveling ba; 

A 



BENEFICIARY: ( w i f e ) 

urs. l^iry i i . Andrews 61? Condron Street, Hollidaysburg, Pa. 

L.IOir.Y; 

Govermiont Check h 7 ~ 0 ^ . g (-̂  2 ^ . ^ ^ ) 
Check direct ^ Xiuartenlastf.r ETOUSA. 

^ 1 certify-that the fore-going inventory conprieses a l l the effects of 
the de cased Whbs&llBnie appears on *the f i r s t page hereof, and that the 
cffectFVJere dc-llvJS'ed to Sffects ftuartermasber, General Depot G-14 

APO. %7 U.S. Army I 

AAF Station 138 
(Station) 

Gapt., Air Corps, Executive Off icer 

rr. 



/ 



i 

v. 



• K 
VALUABLES RECEIPT 

TALLY NO. £ ~ & ' 7 e / 

RANK 

A.S.N, 33^^9</o & 

DATE, f t ^ 2 - 0 

Ef f , QM Form 56 

I • / 4^ -

& ' 7 ^Jfcrs* 



. . 
&efangenen»'Slr.i 

mtaKumSBBSBBBBStBaE^t • 

Ttame: 

93otttomen: 

93orname bĉ  

âmtlicmiamc be 

@«'te bet; £ffte: 

Stuppmtdl: / ? 5/ 

Orf and Sag t>et ©efongen* 
na^me ot)er Sntentferuttg: 3 f / * ̂  & 

voann mtb oon 

.i * Ir rA* * //>./^ ^-ti., L>s§ I ^0 

WAR D E P A R T M E N T -
•• •iiHiniwii 1 r 

W A S H I N G T O N 2 5 , D. C . 

O F F I C I A L B U S I N E S S 

O F T H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R G E N E R A L 

lllfcj 



r^^/ -"^^ 



dp A.G.R. DIVISION 
PHILA, OM DEPOT -M 

m NOV 11 Ptt 12 : 0 2 

«H> AA13* 22 9 EXTRA CfiLLECT 

MfLLI OAYStUHQ PCNM NOV 11 

^ M A 

etna iff toot 
tM DEW Ml ANS 6L f# 

^ ftttNit T/MT KitOIT ClueNOCA ANfiAm JR Nf CMANQC IN 

H M OCLIVEAY iNsnweTi**, KtMt emmj WITN MIOINNL 

^5 INSTAUOTItNS 

Mi IMNV E ANDREWS i l l QRNRWN ST 

MUlBAVtSURR TOM 
t>*Tfcsi • v.-. . f l 

T 3'0W ATI --i GUI4. i t V ' ' J ' ; ; h 

J l OJ 1,01. LhiiVt; 

. .yli L. 

l.ext of K1n(Kgjf tionat .iTi) ' UI P 

\ \ \ 31 v et G / r i i ( - A J J P * i A ' ': - / . 

City & Stbte " ' / t i ' 1 / " y ' ' £ '"'^ ^ ' 

Or'rinhl buribl N i.tft.ur'i 3 

..crie oj ierson 
i 

U l r r t j ( i f , s l ) A A ' l 

i'boto JTeH :.'o J : , j., '" f 



WAR DEPARTMENT 

T H E A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L ' S OFFICE 

W A S H I N G T O N 2 5 , D . C 

REPORT OF DEATH 

, Y K 
] 751b.-. 

25 mrch 19W 

'/ititSrevs, Robert C* 

Xnw T H1920 

^IJrl©^ l a Action ci«pepeaa Area 

D A T E OF E N T R Y O N 

cu,5EN^tSiVE48v'CE 
L E N G T H O F S E R V I C E 
F O R P A Y l U J R P O S E S B I I R P O S E ^ 

ONTMS 1 A v 

E M E R G E N C Y A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P ft A D D R E S S ) _ 

FiTE• Karv £. Aw5rev»# v l f e , 617 Cendron St . , Kolltday*burg. Fa, 

^ f ^ v ^ m p ^ ^ l ^ M T ^ B E / v i r e , addreoe shoim above. 
i.uaan S. ^oidrevj!. jsothpr, £108 19tb S t . . Altoona, Fa. 
Bobert C. /yaaP^ws, fatnor, zm* AS Rbpve. 

IN /ESTIGATtON 
MADE? yr 

IN L I N E O F D U T Y O W N M I S C O N D 
W A S D E C E A S E D 

D U T Y S T A T U S 

"1 
A U T H O R I Z E D 

A B S E N C E 
IN F L Y I N G P A Y 

w f S T A T U S 
OT iM^R P A Y S T A T U S 

( S P E C I F Y B E L O W ) 

A D D I T I O N A L D A T A A N D / O R S T A T E M E N T . 

The Individual REBtsd in thia report is shovn by the record«« of th 
Var repartaent to have been absent i a a HtfttfWf in action status on so 
subsequent to 16 Dee 4? and unti l such absence vas terminated by the 
receipt in the Var Department ofevldence of ion th transmitted by the 
German iKvaramant, through the lutoraatlr.nal Ked Croes, date of said 
terminstioh being 12 March I W . 

Sheet_ of__ Sheets 
Box No 4 

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ' ' 
• INVENTORY 3 

Deceased 
Missing 
P.O.W. 
Abandoned 

SHOWN ON TALLY-IN AS ' V y-.,. A / U . . V - ^ Q{ Q 'J/Jy k ORIGINAL NO, CF PKGS._ 
0 — 

TALLY-IN N0> S S 7 ^ INVENTORY DATE ' CASE NO. 

EFFECTS OF 

A.S.N. ORG. 

RANK 



lASUALTY MESSAGE 

TELEGRAM 
O F F I C I A L B U S I N E S S — G O V E R N M E N T R A T E S 

i^DKtfeS, ROEEHT C ,£4 v£G 42 
A G 2 0 1 ASN S 3 400 ^ ^ 

617 COHDKOU STK&KT 

F R O M W A R D E P A R T M E N T 

E U ^ E A U A G O 

C H G . A P P R O P R I A T r O N 
fc'tJ K 

356063-1 (4) LcOEfrSER 4; 
S P X P C - N 

M E S S A G E N O . 

T H E S E C R E T A R Y O F W A R D E S I R E S M E T O E X P R E S S H I S D E E P R E G R E T T H A T Y O U R 

( R E L A T I O N S H I P ) 

H A S B E E N R E P O R T E D M I S S I N G 

( G R A D E ) 

IN i ,5TI0S SiNGii 

( N A M E ) 

. P E R I O D IF F U R T H E R 
( D A T E ) ( A R E A ) 

D E T A I L S O R O T H E R I N F O R M A T I O N A R E R E C E I V E D Y O U W I L L B E P R O M P T L Y N O T I F I E D P E R I O D 

ULI u 

O F F I C I A L : T H E A D J U T A N T ' G E N E R A L 

BftTTLE 

A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L 

T H I S C O P Y F O R A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

Not to be delivered by phone except when authorized by the sender. 
Not to be delivered between the hours of 10 PM and 7 A M . 

!, J/V-
\ 

W . D . . A . G . O . F O R M 8 0 2 - 4 
20 S E P T E M B E R 1943 

Sheet of Sheets-
Box No, 

0^1 
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ^1 - ,? 

' INVENTORY . ^A^AO I 

Deceased 
Missing 
P,0.W. 
Abandoned 

SHOWN ON TALLY-IN AS../ • ^-.^ H P ^ . ^ . I/^'. 0 . " 4 / / ^ ORIGINAL NO. CF PKGS, 

TALLY-IN NO. ^ y 

EFFECTS OF 

fl.R.M. 

INVENTORY DATE CASE NO. 

RANK 

ORG. 



JVM-
A R M Y S E R I A L N o C O N T R O L NO. 

10/./. 5 ' 

F U N D S A N D D I S P O S I T I O N 

ORGANISATION DATE PARTICULARS A ' M O U N T REC'D CLAIMS 
BAL ANCE ORGANISATION DATE PARTICULARS A ' M O U N T REC'D 

Amount Voucher Date Paid 
ANCE 

337 Borah. Sq.Q/J ' •J- n Ln Lo J?- 7 - i o 
t 

'( 
i IIP..: 41^.. 

Lo 
t 

'( 

t 
1 

DATE OF REPORT 

1 Feb. 44. • 
DECEASED OR MISSING m mm Missing i n act ion . i l l mm REMARKS 

AKDRSVi'S, L.C. T/3£t. 3324940CHl5smG IN ACT.O: 
1 Small Wooden Box. 9180. 
'1 Small Wooden Box - 9151. 
Received February 5th, 1944. 
NEXT OF KIN:- l.js. Ll. Andrews, 

617, Condron Street, 
Hollidaysburg, 
Penna. 

7 ' I 
I s 0 

SHIPPED TO P O R T Q M . APO 5 0 7 
LIST EF. J..T.2...CHFCK No 

4..^G.ml,TALLY OUT HottlK 



Andrews, Robert G,../ l S ^ S | | * | > | i S S & 

flc&orcn am 

. ©fenft0roft; 

Boing F o r t r e s s 
T&pQpiL ° osis , ^ -

T / S g t 

: Sag ZnbtS-jifOC 

£o0e unl> 77r. t>e* 0ta6^: 

vr r OPS .̂ooce ^uvex-Ort be* Sotxtf- (ove r ) 

i 

... „at*. ' X * * ^ •£ / • 33J " 



PLACE OP DMTH.; Near Poppingawier ^ro*. j ' r iesianf, . , 



WAR DEPARTMENT 

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 
W A S H I N G T O N 25, D. C, 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H 
23 March 1944 
iVLAIi/omr/4627 

F U L L - ^ A M E 

o F 
' ' A n d r e w s , R o o e r t C. 

A R M Y S E R I A L N U M B E R 

55 2^9 400 

G R A D E 

T / S g t 
H O M E A D D R E S S 

• A l t o o n a , P e n n s y l v a n i a 

A R M OR S E R V I C E 

A i r c o r p s 

D A T E O F B I R T H 

14 Dec 1920 
P L A C E O F D E A T H 

E u r o p e a n A r e a 

C A U S E O F D E A T H 

K i l l e d I n A c t i o n 

D A T E O F D E A T H 

16 Dec 1945 
S T A T I O N O F D E C E A S E D 

E u r o p e a n A r e a 

D A T E O F E N T R Y O N 
C U R R E N T A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

5 A U R 42 

L E N G T H O F S E R V I C E 
F O R P A Y P U R P O S E S 

S T A T I O N O F D E C E A S E D 

E u r o p e a n A r e a 

D A T E O F E N T R Y O N 
C U R R E N T A C T I V E S E R V I C E 

5 A U R 42 
YEARS MONTHS DAYS 

1 4 12 
E M E R G E N C Y A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P 8. A D O R E R ) 

Mrs. Mary E. Andrews, wife, 617 Condron St., Hollidaysburg, Pa. 

B E N E F I C I A R Y ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P a A D D R E S S ) 

Mrs. Mary E. Andrews, wife, address shown above. 
Susan E. Andrews, mother, 2108 19th St., Altoona, Pa. 
Robert Andrews, father, same as above. 

I N V E S T I G A T I O N 
M A D E ? 

IN L INE O F D U T Y O W N M I S C O N D U C T W A S D E C E A S E D 
O N D U T Y S T A T U S 

A U T H O R I Z E D 
A B S E N C E 

IN F L Y I N G P A Y 
S T A T U S 

OTHER PAY STA 
(SPECIFY BELf' > \ 

'Hii N O 

X 

Y E S Y E S 

X 

Y E S 

X 
Y E S 

• / A D D I T I O N A L D A T A A N D / O R S T A T E M E N T 

'.(• 
The in d i v i d u a l named i n this report i s shown by the records of t .io. 

War Department to have been absent i n a missing i n action status on and 
subsequent to 16 Dec 45 and u n t i l such absence was terminated by the 
receipt i n the War Department of evidence of death transmitted by the 
German Government, through the International Red Cross, date of said 
termination being 12 March 1944. 

1/ 

C O P I E S F U R N I S H E D : 

S G. O. F. B. I. 

C . A . O. V E T A D M I N . 

O F F . F IS . DIR. {a M G ) 

F O,. U S A. . W A S H . . D. C . 

A R M Y E F F E C T S B U R E A U 

WD. A G O . F O R M NO. 52-1, 27 N O V E M B E R 1943 
B a t t l e 

BY O R D E R O F T H E S E C R E T A R Y O F W A R : 

J . W . R e l n h a r t . MUTANT «MN^ 
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b, REPORT OF BURIAL 
! . ' l - * I f ; T*A if t .AM A N D AH 30.IRIS _ 

Graves ReglBtratlOD 
Form N o . 1 —- _ —• _ — — 

CRcvUed 1 Sept. . M S ) f ; 0 . } o f d & n u f ^ ^ l f f l j ^ i ^ t t h c n ^ r i ^ K t T 

Andrews, _^Rob«r-t-C. : . ,.T/Siitj .(,.ir,. 
: _ - i i i - M i B * - 1 Fir. l uitifl"* • 

Uni t .. O i ^ J f V ^ . v d B I U W J * , O r k a S i . U « i ' 
i - ^ .. . . \ 1 1 ' . i r " i i 

10 Keyembel* 1?45 
Date 

33249400 

:..EDppingawiftr, Holland, K r ^ ' r i ? P ^ - , , 
' • » r Pl»ce o f D«»th- !>-=>n->f.; f : " i . - i i i f . . . - ( H O U 1 of Death i l J - ! i 1 ' . ' i o U l J C«»»e |of De»lh 

.1500 Hrs. 20. Oct 1945 U,£»-.Mil, C««. 3 Kargraten. Holland f VK6454S2 
Time and D«te of B u r l A u i t . i i ' l i . . . . . . Nspiff of Cem^ety . . f . , TNtlmf 'pr; Coordinate, of Location 

^ J J . J - J ^ / . . . ni (.V/tjlad ni.fk«r|*JtTij. j, i i jif. :...:j-iq •inoinsq 

Number ' ' Plo't•Number • J n ; . ' J . l u l l . 

21 Cross 
Grave Number ^ o w Number • s , s . » » » " » ••pWt 'WAifcer "-«••« Type of Marker 

D i s p o s i t w n o f Iden t i f i ca t i on T a g . . B u r i e d w i t h bodjy Y e ^ ^ D p A t t a c h e d to M a r k e r Y e s • Q-pjC t a g ! 

? J f No Identification Tags _ D U O i l 1 1 ^ ' i f i | 
H«w were remaps'identified 7 [i ??V S | ^ | 

one Identification t a | found '.vith body, ^ U .L-J 1....̂  /. » A-%5 
FbTrnd^mllet with Army ident if icat ion papers, . . . . . . ^ .^^ v 

Signed statement b/ the Burgemeister of ... , Porroinpavrier 
W h a t means o l i den t i f i ca t i on were bu r i ed w i t h the b l j I ^ T i , V ^ ' w i l «K aoi tt^ijli'VSjf-V t J i » ; # t ^ q C i v i l i a n 

One identification tag 

I. 
Mag North west Europe, 1:250,000 Leeuwarden, Holland 

ine Right or Lef t use D e c e a s e a S Right and Lef t . g . ^ To determine Right 
1 c 
W h o i s b u r i e d o n : 

n . : Law,...G,J..__.Jrs ...685303.8. 
Deceased s Right :1 Name Serial No. 
L ' _ , Siidth,. CE...... .1.6.076352 Unk AAE 
D e c e a s e d 8 L e t t I Name Serial N o . Rank Organiial ion 

heet No. 3B, 46-70 

...TA -itl4-.Tnf, Qf). C. _ 2Q...1 
Rank Organization Grave N o . ~ 

22. 
Grave N o . 

Signature a ^ J ^ e ^ ^ ^ ^ d i f . p o w i b U ^ f f a n i z a t ^ j j * f ̂ p ^ p n . f ^ n U h i n ^ j h o f f Data when other than officer report i ig bttrW^ ^ 

jrf^p^r b^F.-ftjic f.?f!0* Morq . *• ! 1 
^ I f pr in t o f Identificalion^jtag^is not a f l i xed f i l l in be l low : -. . 

Emergency A d d r e s s e e O, . , . 

Name 1-; ( 

la 

t 
fc'b < 

Address .. , . 

JLaJ-R e l i g i o n ^ 

L i s t o n l y P e r s o n a l E f f e c t s F o u n d o n B o d y a n d d i s p o s i t i o n o f s a m e ! 

Wallet with i n i t i a l s R. C. A. Right thomb print found with picture^ Age-, 
5'9" t a l l , ey es brown and hair brown, membership card of Nop corns .. club/4j5 AAF 
Station 138, 2 English pounds, Scott f i e l d pass, 2 one dollar b i l l s , ^ ^ r e ^ - e n t 
stanps. Cer t i f ica t ie of nrray training school. Registration transf*f X.( card 
Driver's permit (742), Wold's f a i r soavanir, and Special orders! 

W Z HoUand-97 f j ^ J ^ ^ ( N ^ j l 
DIBINTERRING C?FICER ^ * M M , ^ - ^ t - • I-•vi ^ ' - - J -

Signature ol" Orficcr or other peAbn reporting buna^ 

* 'REINTERRING 'OFFICER d' fiU*^ / ^ ^ ^ i i ^ ^ . ^ ^ t " 

rr~ 1 VeriGed bi0O.R\S. Officer \ 

.... r 
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MESSAGEFORM 
CALLS 

NR 

MESSAGE CENTER No. TRANSMITTINS MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT 

PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR DATE-TIME GROUP 

ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT 

OR 

I SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY \ 

" R O M : (Onjlnolor) 

PHILADELPHIA QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, PHILA., PA. 
ACTION TO: 

GOVT PAID 
MARY E . ANDREWS 

•617 CONDON ST. , 

.HvLUDAYSBORG, P A ^ j ^ ^ C H E G K CHGS 

I N F O R M A T I O N T O : 

S E C U R I T Y C L A S S I F I C A T I O N 

P R E C F D E 
ACTION 

DAY LETTER 

N C E F O R 
INFORMATION 

n T Q ^ f t 
|*] ORIGINAL MESSAGE 

REFERS TO ANC 
IDENTIFICATION 

THER MESSAGE 
CLASSIFICATION 

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE T CQ nODBHf Q ASOftKWO 

ARE ENRCUTE TO THE UNITED STATES„ OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED 

TO 
^ f t e m FUNERAL HOME, ^^ ' tSXl^!TOT!t ' l^TJ~SSTOOMj~TKl — — — — 

WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS AFTER RECEIPT CF THIS MESSAGE PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR ORIGINAL 

INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AND FURNISH' YOUR CORRECT MAILING 

ADDRESS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO COMMANDING OFFICER PHILAo QUARTERMASTER DEPOT, PHILA 

PENNA. REPLY IS NECESSARY WITHIN THIS PERIOD SINCE IT WILL NOT BE POSSIBLE TO 

COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RE­

CEIVED AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF FORTY EIGHT HOURS. PLEASE INSTRUCT FUNERAL DIREC­

TOR TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT RAILROAD STATION UPON ARRIVAL, WHILE DELIVERY OF THE 

REMAINS WILL BE MADE AS SOON AS PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIPT FACTORS BEYOND OUR CON­

TROL MAY/6ELAY DELIVERY OF REMAINS FCR SEVERAL WEEKS. HOWEVER AS SOON AS REMAINS 
ARE RECEIVED HERE AND IT IS POSSIBLE TC SCHEDULE THEM FOR DELIVERY YOUR FUNERAL 

DIRECTOR/̂ ILL BE NOTIFIED BY TELEGRAM OF RAIL ROOTING AND SCHEDULED TIME REMAINS 

WILL ARRIVE AT RAILROAD STATION. ALSO HE WILL BE REQUESTED TO FURNISH YOU THIS 

INFORMATION SC THAT YOU MAY COMPLETE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS THIS T,ELEGRAM WILL BE 
SENT AT LEAST THREE DAYS PRIOR TC ACTUAL SHIPMENT FROM THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER 

REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT„ IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT 
FUNERAL YCU SHOULD ASK ANY LOCAL PATRIOTIC GR VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS TO MAKE AR­
RANGEMENTS . YOUR PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE IN MAKING 
FINAL DELIVERY. PLEASE INCLUDE FULL NAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAMo 

S E C U R I T Y C L A S S I F I C A T I O N r A U T H O R I Z A T I O N 

- O R I G I N A T I N G A G E N C Y -
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP 

C 0 Ro YOST, LT GOL u s QMC 

OFFICIAL TITLE 
PAGE 1 O F 1 

WD AGO FORM < * i c o 
I i J U N 19 4 5 I 1 - 1 D O 

Thin form supersedes WD AGO Form U-168, 23 Aug 44, 
and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete. 

10—4A801-1 ft U. S. OOVERNMENT FRINTINC O m d 

T*6 



REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REN,. JS 
BUDGET BUREAU"No 

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: 

T/Sgfc Eofcart C. AMTOWB, 33 2̂ 9 hoo 
Plot TT, 1, Qmro 91, \ 
Uhltefi Statoa Mllltcry Ceex&eey 
Itergratm, Hotlwrtl 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 

5 BeocBbesr 1̂ 7 

A C 

B D 

i t . — M i o n B « o i Kinsnou a raminanze nimself with the contents ot the pamphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead " before 
^ ^ g o u t form When the pro^ out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the 
0 U ^ A 0 F J H E Q U A R T E R M A S T E R {GENERAL, M E M O R I A L DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25 D C in the 
self-addressed pos^ge-free envelope provided for this purpose. 

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART I 
ot this torm. 

PART I 

Mrs. Mary E. Andraws 
"{PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 

(Pleate indicate relationahip to the deceased by placing an 
J*X" in the proper box.) 

• 

• 

WIDOW 

FATHER 

• WIDOWER 

MOTHER 

C U SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

C U BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

CD DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

C l SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 
DESIGNATED ABOVE. NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an "X" in the box opposite the option you have sele2d.) 

C U 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

B 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

Fairview Cemetery, Altoona, Pa. 
(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) ~ ' — 

CU 3. BE RETURNED TO 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

, THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A 

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) 

CD 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT _ 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please Indicate If your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "X" in the proper box) 

• YES • NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary indicate 
this fact by inserting the word "NONE" in the space below.) 

I04QNMOGVIT6345 MILITARY 
7 MAY...1943 

t m 
10—604U-1 

PAGE 1 



PART I (Continued) 

. on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a locati 
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM-

o n 

\ 

OR 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearett railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE; THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

H i c k e y F u n e r a l Home 

NUMBER AND STREET 

911 L e x i n g t o n A v e . , 

CITY OR TOWN/^ ^ 

A l t o o n a 

COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

B l a i r 

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

P a . 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) 

A s Above 

TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET "DISPOSITION OF 
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS: uo rub i lyn Oh 

LASI NAME 

Andrews 

FIRST NAME 

R o b e r t 

MIDDLE INITIAL 

C 

RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

F a t h e r 

NUMBER AND STREET 

5623 S t a n t o n A v d . , 

CITY OR TOWN 

P i t t s b u r g h 

COUNTY OR PROVINCE 

A l l e g h e n y 

STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

P a . 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.') 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II ARMED FORCES D E A D . " I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. • n u m t w I U L M K H - I m t 

I, the undersigned, DO S O L E M N L Y SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 
the best of my knowledge and belief. 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 

Mary S. Andrews 

617 Condon St., 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 

(STREET AND NUMBER) 

Hollidaysburg. Pa. 
(CITY AND STATE) 

19. 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this / %, 

i j t s X city (or town) of / 'i. ^ i . - l ' ' t ' v i ^ c o u n t y o f I C ^ d . 

District) of. 

' town) of . 

day of_ 

., and Sjifte (or Territory or 

•NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 

PAGE 2 

(SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

^OTARJ PUBLIC 

,vw î MiiitaKinBiJtioBtonî  I98T 
10—60411-1 
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e 

V Forh: Nc. 10 \ ^ REHF.T OF U T ^ m TK ?' A L A .XAHOHIFG 
f7-8-45 To be complet-Jxy f i l l e d c r l aid ahtarh«d to dach oopy of 

GR Form 1, "Ropo-.-t of ^ iu la l ' ' v;hei;:. di.&inc-.rrn^r:!-- ic ac-'jcmplished. 

1. Was investigation preceded by Advance A b l i c i t y : Yes ' _________ 
( i f Special Inve^tigetlon, so l^dicete) W Z" Holland" 97 ' 

2. Andrews. Bobert 0. S j g t * ,33249400 j^£_ 
' .Full namo doo->i-ed) (Iv.iuk; vASiw iCrgarlaRticnJ 

3. Stator lief.ns of irtenlification, i . e . , 4.dentifipatiot. tap.3 atifrcl-.o-i to 
markor, 'insert ^rfciori •-•ft rrarc! war^car, cc^jwierj- records," t o ^ h r l l cords,-
e t r , , and oo-ar-re of inforrriati'-n, i . e . , idontif ioat icn taJr, Vd«Vt.'/'ic?.tion 
caids, identif icat ion biacelet, leather nama plate on f ly ing jack'i+, 
clot bin? aarks etc. R. C. Andrew T/Sergeant USAAG Nr. '332A9AOQ 
—Qgf» 16 Dec_li42—One ident i f ica t ion taf bmrLed with f^ff frfffly, 

. Giva exact looatxca of isolated grave, fmnishing cocrdjj-jates and Is t t s r ' 
prefix, map sheet, scale sories used; also nc.ne of noctrest town: 
Ifap North Treat Burope. It2^0.000 Leeunfarden. Holland. Sheet No. 3B. 46-70 
NOTE: ATT '.OH O^RL/ Y 3HC-~NG ^ O T 10 -VflCS OF I^LATtD GR.m TYING LOCATION 
IN ''TTH RM'KT.m LtjmUJ&S. 

5. F u l l narje of. cemetery finclude plot,, row and grave i f organised cemetery) 
g0P£iggg?g-er, Holland N.W. Eitrope l;250 f000 Sheet 3B 46-70 

• Approfcmate or established date of caath• f s^ t a 'wh id i give ba f iT" 6 
datselected) 34 Doc 1913 " (BurgeapslsteT'e regggt]_ 

for 

7. Appnjr'ruP.te jr oaiablisfiea dato of h ^ i ^ r ^ I v r . bxa l" for d^rT eptabllsli^dp" 
r . 21-DecJL2-42__XB.ur£emeisierisl. _ _ _ _ _ _ 

8. Laa-ier in w=h„rh gra-e v.^ jjarfiad, ithpv . ^ f .nW:lo.i c . T ! t c u ' . ^ d ~ o ~ h r ^ i r ~ ~ 
n. Arttirni^Jl/Sigrgaftnt. U.S*A.^a^_Hr Jk_332494Q0._Iief J l_.JL6-rl2=l94a 

>. Li.:t pericnj.'. i f f y eta ioiaid poar^osio^ of o-nliat ; .rlo'"^+7oin>xl'pc^omil 
nc;- rctaxriiig, fur.Ash".a..: nc.nic .-^d addrovis of indy^'.dnrJE ?'vn?orued 

Hone found 

10. Fj-nirh infJrsmit.ion ohLjined u - r . c ^ u ^ i j ' j k v i a:.-Q oarTxcC'^Fn " i ^ o u a i i L v 
a c t h an.1 b.ricC.: grw tho m ^ s .ind arjari'aion •.•J ; J l re-.nnrw r « r r ' * i ' x - « 
suJ: in.fur.tiation (contnab ice.-.: Vay.-i, ; ^ poU.-r,' fzoat-ltrla o c i v ^ W 
S^COJIS t..r ccu-otakv-rs, those r v p v v s i l l e fur bur. . s i on A ot.W.- uss.-s^ng 
x apcr £.: IT. or-aa- xen, _ Buggemfiiicr.. of. BaimcrtLJja Gncdeyna, ihoe-JCLngma_HhQ_.__ 

-present- ai^.the..burial^ . JOaaiur ia l Mafl_madA J3y-J>lat.«i« Wnnnft̂ w. unrt Wf+,nr 

the 

Check the Mayor's report. 

11. Give name and address of gerior. can i inido'diJir terf i v ; team t o ' t u ^ T i " 
location: BurRemeister o ^ . % ^ r d - ^ ^ d e ^ j rho£ Kingma. 



• - '. • - •.<.•. .V • . 
No ]\T0 v, V 

12. .is this an atrocity, .cwso; _ !'. t.horu e'lif.vn 'ilu-t- i t may bu: 
v : pnawsr 13 ^su, has re-ipo, ii.iv'J.c 'iv^'.n: A/} -̂ nta-.;.5; 'v-. busc'i '..onxCUd , 

13 i ac- l j>ir?^ ci jx^̂ -c-r.:- . ti-.v, .JC r •.-•,:>r.i'y .>r ^hc uJ.*iitaiy un'.t 

14. T r Ivwt snf ix'-;aa ahiJ • H• e«<.v? .x-'V.̂ . • r̂'aao j r vehicle ., x r o i c a ^ " i ' J i j c f " 
LIU'. ct.va- Jc*.«iwn MI'OW i.,(!Vux- .'s. •Sue .jta-.c wfc .n,hor buraod at thi-j locati-. n cr a. 
sun. i '.-or-. BuiRemeieter of J&uwerd, identified ttete iteceaaed aa ^ gji AafegBS by 

^ ajgnod statementt 

15. I f unidentified, supply any of the ioi jo«ing i ifOi-nacion da^oruinahluJ 
a. Clew positicn in plaag or voaic '.e : 
b. Plane or vehicle ser ial nxmber: "Type: ~ ,~~ .~7 T 
c. . Installed-irs-apons:^ - ;"' ' -V^ - ^ : T ' r " , f' ,'r'"" ^ — — 

Serial Number Calibre & Mfgr. Serial Number Calibre & Mfgr, 
—AIG32a-.---i_._- _L-_ SQ-Cal. ' ' Z|.103^-- Ecidgidars.. Dist^Iian. Mot. 

Inc. Dagdxuv-Qhicu-. 

•J...JJJ; I:- , 

d. Engine ser ia l n u m b e r ^ ' " T:pe:_ "~ 

/ s / Parrel j J), Knotfcs 
Signature of Invc-stj.gating Off icer 

gnd I t __ ^ »>y««ga^Ht» QM? 

Plot JT, How _ 1 trri vt _ 21_ 

NOTE: Additional particulars regarding 
investigation w i l l be placed on 
additional sheet. 

•*Cross out word not applioable. 

V 



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 

t. SHIPPED 

U3MO MARSiUTSN, HOLLAND T 0 ASSMtiP PORP-PIER 140 
:iND OF CONVEYANCE 

M E ^ r a £ > L L E , - HA, 36237249 
•IGNATURE OF SHIPPER UXiYTJ t H M E Y E l l DAT^ SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

ROM 

A G R C A N T W E R P B E L d T T T M . O-S.A.T, Car ro l l V i c t o r 
;iND OF CONVEYANCE 

\ r r . Q 

NAME OF CONVOYER 

K. W. WHCRPOTT/ Z-ADT T 0* 
.IGNATURE OF SHIPPER 

L E B u t l e r L t C o L I n f 191 

DATE 

ICT. Mt 

SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ' DATE 

r. Lte 

3. SHIPPED 
ROM 

;IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

.IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE siG^^URijjOF j ^ g ^ H - / ^ ^ ' ' - ^ 

j r t^itm. COLONEL, TC. ^wnv 1 
/ rnnT TR A M^POR T A TI O'N O F F I C E S ' 0 • 

DATE 

4. SHI ?PED 
:ROM •C-..II& 

CIND OF CONVEYANCE - / NAME OF CONVOYER /» 0 O 

LfEUT. COLOUEL. TC. ^OV f 
P O R T T R A ^ P n R i ' . V T T - - - ' ^ ^ T f s f f 

DATE 

8194a , 
SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ^ ^ DATE 

: R O M TO 

CIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

HOI ; 1 î v .ji if..*./ Df.iili'-Ai i«vvi1 v 
i lGNAtURE QF, SHIPPEteL .'I'I V A Li? i 1 ;; . DATE SIGNATURE 0 ^ RECEIVER ' • - i- DATE 

6. SHIPPED 

FROM 

| .1 '>T r ? ^ ^ Vi 
TO 

:iND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

7. SHIPPED 
ROM TO 

IND OF CONVEYANCE . . , „ . NAME OF CONVOYER 

.IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 
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C A S H A C C O U N T 

Name A N D ^ S , ROBERT C. R a n l f T/Sgt. ^332^9400 ' , C o n t r o l No ' 

RECEIVED DISBURSED 

Date 
194 Souroe -incunt 

(ffiSj 

Date 

m Payee 
Von 
No. Amount 

• i 

j 
i 

, i . • 
Date 
1 9 / ^ Souroe 

p S T 

/ j b i o u 

P!T?Ti' 

i t 

rTTs>]—| 

Date 
X 9 A ^ " ^ a y e e 

V o u 
No, Am ount 

1 Fet 

. . r 5 ™ ^ ^ _ ^ . r . „ ; _ : ....... . . . ^ 

Barc l .A t t l eborough 355087 7 -6 •0 FOM U - K r f l , «. 
Payee Finance Off :er 

f Treasury check 

amt. $ ^ 214 1 
payee EQM, Kansasj 7̂ <? o 

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 

Name Descr ipt ion .Amount 
Date 
Reod 

I f unoolleote 
state-; reasor 

ACCOlliTS PAYABLE 

Creditors name 
and address. 

Description 
of Account. Amount 

Date 
Cert 
f o r 
pmt 

Reason not cer­
t i f i e d for pay-
men, date and 
i n i t i a l . 



Ibandonod 
• INVENTORY 

Shown on TQ]ly In as 

TALLY IN NO. 

EFFECTS OF 

3̂ 
INVENTORY DAT5 g - l l - l i i i CASE NO. / 7 3 ~ / Z 

ROBERT C. AJffiREffS RANK r / f i t f ; , 

ARMY SERIAL NO. 3 3 2 ^ 0 0 ORG. 

DELIVERING CARRIER Mall 6 E/t HO, G B A DATE 

Package 
No. A r t i c l e Description Remarks 

1 Included i n one 

ENVELOPE U, S. Treasurer's Check 

# 3695 

<3ote.d 8-28-lili 

Symtol 2U-6U0 

Amount 2905.22 Payable to 

mmmtmtmmmmm 

Lis t 23? to sedtlon m n 

Fi le attached. 

i 

• t ,. 

— —| 
i 

, - J 
Warehouse Spaoe ^iBvontKljrtod By V, Longley 
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K4NSAS, 5. CITY i'JARTra^AoTEJi DEPOT Case No.. S'75̂ gW ^ 
601 Hardesty^ Avenue 

tineas 9lty 1, Mlseowi Date jp Moyeabr i q A ^ ^ q f 

SJBJECTJ Report of transactions in disposing oP^Che effects of / / 

Tap hole al aargafcRt 
(Graded 

••:f< 

Mm. . , 
•rvcf or Service; 

on the day of 

Atr.qorj 

(Organization, iv 

J l?44-» at-—Knroponn Arnn TO The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25> DiC. 

1. Complying with A.W. 112; a Sumniary Court-Ifertial, convened at Kansas City, 
Mo., pursuant to S.O. 228, Hq., JCCQM Depot, dated 2$ September 19li3, for the pur­
pose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to 
military lav/, reports that: 

i . • \:^ik: ft. No legal representaliivft pr widow of decedent being present at 
docedents camp or quarters, effect* of decwdgnt wero forwarded to this Summary Court-
Martial. \ 

^'-•./•}/v^;-;'•:'-/V.r- '>..;•-•-•••••:"' .., -[^^m . . -n 
b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate » Mona » Pf irtiich the sum of 

I Kftna was collected. (If nothing vas found due or ool^poted, state MNone"j 
otherwise attach itemized statement of sums o^ing and collected.) (Incl. Hone - .) 

c. t. Decedent owed undisputed looal creditors the sum of^ Vlotm , which 
has been paffd by the Summary Coiyt-MartiaX from funds of decedent̂  (See inclosed 
receipt Kami Incl . Snty. .) m 

d. Disposition flf decedent's effects (loss money paid creditors, i f any) . 
has be^n made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster • , 
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Uartial • 
FINDING below. ) 

FINDING: 

Before a Summary Cour^M^rtial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on 

•to WovenibBr , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 19h3, tbe 

Bra. Mnry E. Andrwa 

ioation or affidavit of urm, at pt ir>rfr««
 V 

for the effects of the above-named de­

ceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the possession of the 

United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considerodj /' 

Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under ̂i»e provisions of 

A"W* 1 1 2 ,• • 1 H "wy ""T ' M v w r . w ' • Jj; 

(Name of person found entitled) 
,617 Condran .Stretti 

(Number, Street or ' 

P«nn«ylviuil> 

City, Town OJ 

derate 

m or Viljafe) 

Widwr 
(Relationship or Capacity) 

State of 

of the 

•s.f • 

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or.her effects. 

(Signature of Summary Court OfficerJ 

w rmrmiM u_ 4. 





I 




